		FACULTY SEN	IATE	
	Faculty S	Senate Resolution	Number <u>s-2024</u>	-21_
То:	Dwayne Smith,	Ph.D. , Interi	m President, Souther	n Connecticut State Univers
rom:	Natalie Starl	ing,Ph.D. Pres	dent, Faculty Senate	
The attache	d Resolution of the Faculty	/ Senate is entitled:		
RESOLUTIO	N Regarding Revisions to	Promotion and Tenur	e Procedures for Fa	culty
 Гhis Resolu	tion was approved by Fac	ulty Senate on: <u>05/0</u>	1/2024	
X This	Resolution is presented for A	APPROVAL		
This	Resolution is presented for I	NFORMATION		
to the Presid	e with the CSU-AAUP Contr ent, the President shall ackr ays of receiving the Senate	nowledge and respond	n the Senate makes to the recommendation	a written recommendation on in writing within fifteen
After conside Faculty Sena	ring this resolution, please inte.	ndicate your action on t	his form and return it	to the President of the
	Starling, Ph.D.	DocuSigned by: Signature 19EA4433		5/7/2024 Date
	SCSU Faculty Senate S. Prezant, Ph.D., Provost ar	3	cadomic Affaire	Date
.c. Nobell (o. Frezant, Fn.D., Frovost a	nd vice i resident for A	Cademic Analis	
Posolution	ACTIC for Approval:	ON OF THE UN	NIVERSITY P	RESIDENT
Nesolution				
	solution APPROVED			
X Re	solution APPROVED solution DISAPPROVED (At	tach statement)		
X Re		tach statement)		

FACULTY SENATE

Resolution Regarding Revisions to Promotion and Tenure Procedures for Faculty

Whereas, Southern Connecticut State University exists for the primary purpose of furthering academic excellence;

Whereas, The Faculty Senate is the official governing body for shared governance;

Whereas, The Faculty Senate recognizes that, to further academic excellence, procedures for the evaluation of full-time faculty members for promotion and tenure need periodic review and revision as stated in PART VI of the *PROMOTION AND TENURE PROCEDURES FOR FACULTY* document; and

Whereas, The procedures in voting for candidates for promotion and tenure on the Promotion & Tenure Committee need to be specified; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That effective beginning in the Fall semester of 2024, the Faculty Senate establish the following addition to the *Promotion And Tenure Procedures For Faculty* document **Part IV.D.** (dated May 3, 2023):

The affirmative decision on each candidate shall be determined by a minimum of 8 "yes" votes.